## **UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO 2022 - 2023 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE**

As Approved by the Idaho State Board of Education April 20, 2022

	Full-Time		Part-Time Academic Year (per credit hour)		Part-Time Summer 2023 (per credit hour) <sup>1</sup>	
Tutations	(pe	r semester)	(per	credit nour)	(per ci	redit hour)
Tuition:						
Undergraduate:	¢	2 000 00	ć	200.00	¢	368.00
Resident Western Undergraduate Exchange - New Students	\$	3,090.00 4,635.00	\$	368.00 N/A	\$	368.00 N/A
Western Undergraduate Exchange - New Students  Western Undergraduate Exchange - Continuing Students		5,189.00		N/A		N/A
Non-Resident		12,708.00		1,330.00		368.00
Graduate:						
Resident	\$	3,876.00	\$	502.00	\$	502.00
Non-Resident		13,494.00		1,571.00		502.00
Fees:						
Mandatory Fees (See detail below)	\$	1,108.00	\$	52.00	\$	52.00
Summary: Total Tuition and Fees						
Undergraduate:						
Resident	\$	4,198.00	\$	420.00	\$	420.00
Western Undergraduate Exchange - New Students		5,743.00		N/A		N/A
Western Undergraduate Exchange - Continuing Students		6,297.00		N/A		N/A
Non-Resident		13,816.00		1,382.00		420.00
Graduate:						
Resident	\$	4,984.00	\$	554.00	\$	554.00
Non-Resident		14,602.00		1,623.00		554.00
Other:			<b>.</b>	260.00	ć	260.00
Course Overload Additional Tuition (per credit charge for 21 or more credits) In-Service Fee - Undergraduate			\$	368.00 131.00	\$	368.00 131.00
In-Service Fee - Graduate				172.00		172.00
Mandatory Fee Details:						
Student Enrollment, Engagement and Success	\$	57.19	\$	0.44	\$	0.44
Institutional Operations, Services and Support		802.69		42.07		42.07
Student Health and Wellness		179.46		6.45		6.45
Student Government		64.66		2.86		2.86
Student Government - Optional		4.00		0.18		0.18
Total Fees	\$	1,108.00	\$	52.00	\$	52.00
Professional Fees (paid in addition to above tuition and fees):						
Law Fee	\$	7,192.00	\$	799.00	\$	799.00
Art & Architecture Undergraduate		716.00		72.00		72.00
Art & Architecture Graduate		716.00		80.00		80.00
Self-Support and Online Program Fees (terms covered by listed fee			each f	ee):		
Master of Science in Athletic Training (1 year / 3 semesters)	\$	22,995.00				
Doctorate in Athletics Training (1 year / 3 semesters)		20,938.00				
McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Graduate Certificate (1 year / 2 semesters)		19,192.00				
McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Masters of Natural Resources (MNR) (1 year / 3 semesters)		24,276.00				
Master of Public Administration Online Program (per semester)		3,750.00				